# CH \$590.00 240174

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Univision Radio, Inc.		12/13/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Univision Radio, LLC	
Street Address:	8551 NW 30th Terrace	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33122	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Registration Number:		
negistiation Number.	2401745	YO CUENTO
Registration Number:	2588074	PURA BUENAS
Registration Number:	1852658	ESTEREO LATINO
Registration Number:	2080564	QUE BUENA
Registration Number:	2434719	EL SOL DE LA BAHIA
Registration Number:	2579796	RECUERDO
Registration Number:	2769321	LA JEFA
Registration Number:	2448978	7 A LAS 7
Registration Number:	2132248	ESTEREO SOL
Registration Number:	2966552	EL CONSULTORIO DE LA DOCTORA ALIZA
Registration Number:	2963961	EL GARAJE
Registration Number:	1733657	DESAYUNO MUSICAL
Registration Number:	2853134	KSOL
Registration Number:	2637959	KESS
Registration Number:	2077647	ROMANTICAS
Registration Number:	2057449	AMOR
Registration Number:	3056151	CHON
Registration Number:	3888349	K-LOVE
Registration Number:	3888354	KLOVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006850 FRAME: 0809

900533168

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3871105	PLAYA CALIENTE
Registration Number:	3918387	PURO MEXICO
Registration Number:	4105537	LA TREMENDA
Registration Number:	4205064	LATINO MIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3102774730

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3105519306

**Email:** jarciniega@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jorge Arciniega, McDermott Will & Emery Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072922.0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jorge Arciniega
SIGNATURE:	/Jorge Arciniega/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=UNIVISION RADIO INC - DE - AmendmentCorrection-Domestic - 111175-20-0 252644366\_1#page1.tif source=UNIVISION RADIO INC - DE - AmendmentCorrection-Domestic - 111175-20-0 252644366\_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006850 FRAME: 0810



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "UNIVISION RADIO, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"UNIVISION RADIO, INC." TO "UNIVISION RADIO, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 8:28

O`CLOCK A.M.

2297655 8100V SR# 20198904239

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda\_{\text{200}}\) \(\text{200}\) \(\text{200

Authentication: 204314583

Date: 12-30-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006850 FRAME: 0811

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:28 AM 12/30/2019
FILED 08:28 AM 12/30/2019
SR 20198904239 - File Number 2297655

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

The undersigned, an authorized person, for the purpose of converting Univision Radio, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Other Entity"), to a limited liability company under the provisions of and subject to the requirements of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The date on which and jurisdiction where the Other Entity was first created, incorporated, formed or otherwise came into being are May 14, 1992 and Delaware, respectively.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Other Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is "Univision Radio, Inc.", a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The name of the Other Entity as set forth in its certificate of formation filed in accordance with Section 18-204(b) of the Act is "Univision Radio, LLC".
- 4. This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company will be effective upon its filing with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 30, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company on the 30th day of December, 2019.

Univision Radio, Inc.

By:

Name: Petel H. Lori

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006850 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 01/30/2020